
KINGWOOD BUS SCHEDULES 

BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  CODY ELLIOTT      BUS #121 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 

Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Woolen Mill 
Road 

Westbrook 1 6:36 1:50   

2   Sypolt 5 6:38 1:52  3:55 

3 Brandonville 

Pike 
Johnson/Varner 3 6:42    3:50 

4 Ralph 
Livengood Rd. 

Calvert/Dillsworth 5 6:46    3:45 

5   Knotts 1 6:48    3:40 

6 Brandonville 
Pike 

Liston 2 6:50    3:36 

7   Johnson 1 6:51    3:34 

8   Smith 1 6:52    3:32 

9  Fike/Moats 3 6:54    3:30 

10   Manko 1 6:55    3:24 

11  Myers 1 6:56 2:00    

12   Nine 1 6:57 2:02   

13 Coal Lick Rd. Dixon 1 7:00    3:18 

14 
 

Wilson 1 7:01    3:15 



15 Lutheran 
Church Road 

Hayes 3 7:05    3:10 

16 Coal Lick Rd. Manko/Foreman 4 7:08 2:08  3:00 

17 
 

Feather 1 7:12    2:53 

18   Mann/Barone 3 7:12   2:52 

19  Molisee 2 7:15 2:15  2:50 

20   Shahan 1 7:17    2:45 

21  Kingwood Elem.   7:40    2:20 

22   Central Preston   7:45    2:25 

23   Preston High   7:50 1:30   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR: ADAM FOLEY      BUS #32 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Ken Snyder Rd Schnopp 3 6:53 2:13  3:15 

2  Riley 1 6:54 2:12  3:14 

3   Cole/Teter 3 6:56 2:10  3:12 

4  Wolford 1 6:57 2:09  3:11 

5  Moury 1 6:58 2:08  3:10 

6  Bernatowicz 2 7:00 2:06  3:08 

7 N. Preston 

Hwy. 
Plum 4 7:02 2:04  3:06 

8 Snider Loop Queen 2 7:04 2:02    

9   Hayes 2 7:05 2:01  2:55 

10   Hayes 1 7:06    2:56 

11   Foley 2 7:07    2:57 

12   Fred Spear Road   7:08    2:58 

13       7:09    2:59 

14  Stevens/Perea 2 7:09 1:57  2:59 

15  Riggins Road Int.   7:10 1:56  3:00 

16   Sypolt 3 7:11 1:55  3:01 

17   Duckworth 2 7:12 1:54  3:02 



18 Deaker Road Deaker Turn 
Around 

 
7:16 1:50  2:52 

19      7:17    2:51 

20 Old Tunnelton 
Pike 

Buckingham  2 7:21 1:45  2:47 

21   Teter 1 7:23    2:45 

22  Sisler 1 7:25 1:41    

23 Elizabeth 
Circle 

  4 7:26 1:40  2:42 

24  Kingwood Elem.  7:28   2:40 

25  Central Preston  7:32    2:35 

26  Preston High  7:35 1:35   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  JAY KELLEY     BUS #46 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

 2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Cinder Bin Rd. Annon 1 6:25   3:39 

2  Tess 1 6:25 2:05    

3 Ash Pole Road McCray/Shrout 3 6:27 2:02  3:40 

4 Hoffman Rd. Hoffman 1 6:30 1:58    

5 Whetsell 
Settlement Rd. 

Hayes 3 6:40    3:18 

6  Mayfield 2 6:43    3:20 

7 Beatty Church 
Rd 

Parks 1     3:25 

8 
 

Sandberg/Groves 2 6:47 1:56  3:26 

9 Chidester Rd. Kelly 2 6:50    3:30 

10 Beatty Church 
Road 

Chaney 1 6:53 1:55    

11 Whetsell Rd. Andrew 1 7:00 1:54    

12 Club House Rd. Hess 2 7:00 1:53  3:15 

13 Kimberly Ln. Daugherty 2 7:05    

14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                McKinley 3 7:06    3:10 

15  Seese/Adams 1-4 7:06    3:09 

16   Barnhouse 2 7:08    

17  Britton 1 7:08 1:50    



18 Seemont Drive Friend 1 7:10 1:48    

19  Rouzee 2 7:11    3:05 

20 Scott Ave. Wilhelm 1-2 7:13    3:03 

21 Grandview St. Bell/Pyles 3-6 7:17    2:58 

22 Pleasant Ave. Goss 1 7:18    2:59 

23  Green Acres Apts.  7:20    3:00 

24  Kingwood Elem.  7:25    2:25 

25  Central Preston  7:30    2:30 

26  Preston High  7:35 1:30    

27   Ace Hardware 1-4   1:43    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  AARON KNOTTS      BUS #65-15 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Church Turn 
Around 

           

2 Dogtown Rd DeBerry 1 6:50    3:20 

3  Lilly 1 7:02 2:01  3:17 

4   Shaffer 3 7:03 2:01  3:17 

5   Lobb 4 7:04 2:00  3:16 

6 Sack’s Run Stone/Albright 3 7:05 1:58  3:14 

7  Cozad Trailer Park 5 7:06    3:12 

8 Red Wing 
Drive 

DeBerry/Berkley 4 7:07 1:56  3:11 

9 Dogtown Road Riley 1 7:08     

10 W. Turner Rd. Turn Around 16 7:09 1:55  3:05 

11 Dogtown Road Layne 3 7:10     

12  Braham 1 7:11    3:10 

13  Cozad 1 7:11    3:09 

14  Jackson 1 7:12 1:53    

15   Zinn 2 7:12    3:04 

16 Manown 

Church 
Tayman 3 7:13 1:50  3:02 

17 Route 7 Stuchell 1 7:14    3:00 



18 Route 7 Beshears 6 7:15    2:59 

19  Richview Apts.  #16 1:48  2:58 

20   Snyder Motor 2     2:57 

21 
 

Villanova Village 1 7:16    2:56 

22  Pro PT 1 7:17    2:56 

23 Whetsell St. Doman 3 7:18 1:45  2:54 

24  Kingwood Elem.  7:25   2:20 

25  Central Preston  7:30   2:15 

26  Preston High  7:35 1:30   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  BILL MCNAIR       BUS #101 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Route 7 Baker 2 6:45 2:05    

2 Herring Road  1      3:19 

3  Haskiell 1 6:47   3:18 

4  Kelly 2 6:50    3:15 

5  Hovatter’s Zoo 1 6:50    3:15 

6  Wolfe 3 6:51 2:04  3:14 

7 
 

Imperial Woods 2 6:54 2:01    

8  Hartsell Drive 4 6:55 2:00  3:05 

9  Hartshorn 1 6:55 1:59    

10  Cummings 1 6:56 1:58    

11  Shillingburg 1 6:58 1:56    

12 Pleasantdale Rd Castle 1 7:08    2:57 

13  Wolfe 1 7:08    2:58 

14   Hemlock Hollow 2 7:10    2:56 

15  Hayes Sawmill 4 7:13 1:49  2:54 

16  Schroyer 1 7:14 1:48    

17  Gribble 4 7:14 1:48  2:53 

18  Thomas 2 7:14    2:53 

19  Townsend 2 7:15 1:47  2:51 



20  Hillery/Burke 4 7:15    2:50 

21  Schultz 3 7:16    2:49 

22 
 

Weston 3 7:17    2:48 

23 Sigler Street Williams Ave. 16 7:20 1:43  2:45 

24   Kingwood Elem   7:25    2:43 

25  Central Preston  7:34    2:35 

26  Preston High  7:36 1:30   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  RICHARD MITCHELL                           BUS #126 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

 Albright Kwik 
Stop 

Pick up/drop off 
aide 

 6:38   3:20 

1 Wall Street Liston 1 6:40 2:20  3:22 

2 MCR/Wall St. MCR 22 6:42 2:18  3:20 

3 Wall Street   4 6:44 2:16  3:18 

4 Snake Den Rd.   13 6:50 2:13  3:15 

5 Crane School 
Road 

  5 6:52 2:11  3:13 

6 Elsey Creek Rd. Frankhouser 2 6:55 2:08   

7 River Road   7 7:07 1:50  2:59 

8 Route 7 Little Day Care 12 7:21    2:46 

9 Holleran 
Addition 

Beam 1 7:27      

10 Credit Union Roy 1 7:30   2:43 

11 Pleasant Ave. Green Acres 2 7:35 1:35  2:40 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  ROBIN RHODES      BUS #18 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Perry Rhodes 
Garage 

Rhodes 4 6:40 1:54  3:20 

2 Company 

House  
Church of Christ 6 6:42    3:18 

3  Moats 5 6:43    3:18 

4 Irish Ridge Rd. Knowlton 1 6:46 1:50   

5   Taylor/Flood 4 6:47    3:15 

6 
 

Bolyard 1 6:48    3:14 

7  Graham 2 6:50    3:13 

8 Hickory Lane Intersection 4 6:51 1:48  3:12 

9  Johnson 1 6:52 1:47    

10   Goldsborough 1 6:52 1:47    

11   Myers 1 6:53 1:46   

12 Company 
House Road 

Pase 3 6:55 1:44  3:10 

13  St. Joseph 
Church Road 

Westbrook/Knotts 2 6:56      

14   Street/Thorn 3 6:57    3:00 

15   Syruws 3 6:57    3:01 

16  Lane 1 7:02    3:05 



17  Stuchell 1 7:03    3:05 

18   Johnson 1 7:04    3:07 

19   McCrobie 1 7:05    3:08 

20  Deavers 2 7:07      

21  Newlon 2 7:08      

22 Company 
House Road 

Dillsworth 1 7:09    2:58 

23   Richards 2 7:09 1:43  2:58 

24  Bussard 3 7:10   2:57 

25  Bolyard 3 7:11 1:42   2:56 

26  Kelly 2 7:11    2:56 

27  Snyder 1 7:12   2:56 

28 Route 26 Roberts 1  1:41   

29  Poier 2 7:17   2:45 

30 “Diggers” Sines 1 7:17   2:45 

31  Kingwood Elem.  7:20   2:40 

32  Central Preston  7:30   2:45 

33  Preston High  7:30 1:30   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021  

BUS OPERATOR:  ROBIN RIFFLE      BUS #64-15 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Rt. 26/Bank Dr. Feather 1 6:40   #126 

2 McNair Road Sargent 1 6:45 2:10    

3   Miller 1 6:46 2:11    

4  Durr 2 6:47 2:12    

5  Stark 1 6:49 2:13    

6 Beech Run Road  Hartley 2 6:54   3:33 

7 
 

Wheeler 2 6:57   3:30 

8  Lambert 2 7:02 2:20    

9 N. Preston Hwy. Cerbone 2 7:04 1:58    

10 Albright Kwik 
Stop 

Hart 3 7:06 1:55  3:25 

11   Upperman 1 7:10   3:23 

12  Eckerts 2 7:15 1:50    

13 Sorrell Lane Moreno 1 7:17 1:48    

14 Miller Road Preston Manor 
Apartments 

3 7:23    3:11 

15  Huggins 1 7:25    3:10 

16  Lilly 3 7:26     3:09 

17  Parkview Dr. 10 7:27    3:07 



18  Smouse 2 7:29    3:05 

19   Collins/Miller 3 7:30 #16  3:04 

20   Green Street 4 7:32    3:02 

21  View Street 8 7:33 1:45  3:00 

22 E. Main Street Riffle 3 7:37 1:40  2:55 

23  Kerstetter 1    2:56 

24  Maplewood Dr. 3 7:38   2:57 

25  Here We Grow 

Daycare 
7 7:40    2:50 

26  Kingwood Elem   7:45    2:45 

27  Central Preston  7:50    2:30 

28  Preston High  7:55 1:30   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:    AM Schedule     BUS #78-17  

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Bus Garage Pick up a.m. aide  
 

1 6:00   
 

2 Indian Rock Rd. Moore 1 6:19     

3 Breezeview Rutherford 2 6:24     

4 Morgan Mine Rogers 1 6:27    

5 Jenkins Ave. Jenkins 1 6:35     

6 Route 92 West Preston   6:45    

7 B Road Baber 1 6:49      

8 Herring Road Colon 3 7:08    

9  Kingwood Elem.  7:20    

10  Central Preston  7:30    

11  Preston High  7:35    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS OPERATOR:   PM Schedule     BUS #78-17  

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st PM 

Run 

2nd PM 

Run  

1   Preston High School 3 1:40  

2 Elkins Ave. Taylor 1 1:50  

3   Central Preston 2 2:00  

4   Kingwood Elem. 1 2:05  

5 Herring Road Colon 3 2:15   

6 Route 92 Baber 1 2:25  

7  West Preston     2:25 

8   Post Office 1   2:30 

9 Breezeview Rutherford/Lewis 2   2:38 

10 Miller Mine Rogers 1  2:40 

11  Jenkins Ave. Jenkins 1  2:45 

12 Indian Rock Rd Moore 1  2:50 

13 Veteran’s 
Mem. Hwy. 

Titchenell 1  2:57 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  ROSE TURNER      BUS #16 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Numbe
r of 
Studen

ts 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Grapethicket Rd Miller 1      2:58 

2 Grapethicket 
Rd. 

1st Entrance 5 7:05 1:54  3:01 

3   2nd Entrance 5 7:06 1:55  3:02 

4 Woodline Dr. Wilson… 8 7:08 1:57  3:04 

5 Grapethicket Rd Parker 2 7:10    3:00 

6 West Point  1st Entrance 8 7:13    3:04 

7   2nd Entrance 4 7:14    3:05 

8 Richview Apts. Savage/Blosser 12 7:18 #65  #65 

9 Sisler Street     7:22    2:51 

10 Sisle St./ 
Albright Ave. 

    7:23    2:52 

11 Sisler St./W. 
Beverly Street 

  3 7:25    2:54 

12 Brown’s Park   1   1:51  2:50 

13 Highland Ave.          2:49 

14 Main Street Kingwood 
Pharmacy 

       2:48 

15  Post Office     1:49   2:45 

16 Kingston Rd. Apartments   7:29     2:42 



17 Atlantic 
Broadband Stop 

Miller/Griffith 6 7:30 1:38  2:40 

18  Kingwood Elem.  7:33    2:20 

19   Central Preston   7:38    2:35 

20  Preston High  7:41 1:30    

21 Collins/Miller  PHS pm only   64-15 1:41    

22 Parkview Dr. PHS pm only   64-15 1:43    

23 Miller Road Preston Manor   64-15 1:45    

24 W. Main St. McDonald’s     1:51    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUS SCHEDULE 

YEAR:  2020-2021 

BUS OPERATOR:  JIM WILSON                                          BUS #130 

Stop 

# 

Name of Road Stop Name Number 
of 
Students 

1st 

AM 

PU 

1st 

PM 

DO 

2nd  

AM 

PU 

2nd 

PM 

DO 

1 Thelma Marie Rd   4 7:05 3:09   2:05 

2 Route 7 East Wilson 3 7:06 3:10   2:00 

3 Denkenberger Rd Riley 1 7:10 3:05   1:57 

4  McKinley 3 7:11 3:04     

5  Adams 2 7:13 3:02     

6 Glory Drive – 1st 
entrance 

Estep 7 7:14 3:01   1:55 

7 Denkenberger 
Rd. 

Fasouletos 3 7:15 3:00   
 

8   Kelly/Martin 5 7:16 2:59   1:54 

9   Smith 1 7:17 2:58     

10  Alex Drive 5 7:18 2:57  1:52 

11   Moore 2 7:20 2:56     

12  Pyles 2 7:21 2:55   1:51 

13  Williams 2 7:22 2:54    

14  Aquatic Way 2 7:23 2:53     

15   Garlitz 2 7:24 2:52    

16   Apartments 2 7:28 2:55  1:48 

17   Stiles 1 7:29 2:54   1:46 



18  Trailer Park 5 7:30 2:53  1:45 

19 Oak Street Teets 
Apartments 

1 7:31 2:52  1:43 

20  Wilson 2 7:32 2:51  1:42 

21  Likens 1 7:33 2:50    

22 Pine Lane   1 7:34 2:48    

23 Sypolt Lane  5 7:35 2:47   

24 Oak Street Wood 3 7:36 2:45  1:40 

25  Stonebraker 2 7:38 2:44   

26  Kingwood Elem.  7:41 2:42   

27  Central Preston  7:45 2:40   

28  Preston High  7:47   1:30 

 

 


